Balancer unit
Auto pressure adjustment
BBS-A Series
 Bore size : �ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Specifications
*1	:	Refer to page 1277 for details about the maximum load range versus BBS working pressure.
Model No.
Item BBS-A-50 BBS-A-63 BBS-A-80 BBS-A-100

1258
BBS-A Series
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 :	�The load direction refers to the input direction of the
load to the cylinder.
The cylinder orientation is when installed. Refer to
the figure below.
*2	 :	�Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*3	 :	“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*4	:	�When the automatic pressure adjustment is
selected for the air method, be sure to use
the control box (BBS-A-TB Page 1267).
Automatic
pressure
adjustment
balancer unit
How to order
BBS-A D Code Description
Type
Blank Electric (24 VDC)
A Pneumatic  *4
Load direction
D Push type
U Pull type
Cylinder orientation (piston rod direction)
Blank Downward
1 Upward
2 Horizontal
Mounting
OO Basic
CA Eye bracket (ø50, ø63) (pin and snap ring attached)
CB Clevis bracket (ø80, ø100) (pin and snap ring attached)
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Stroke (mm)
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800,
900, 1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500
Accessory
I Rod eye
Y Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
A
B
C
D
F
E
C Cylinder orientation
Load direction pull (U)
U (Piston rod downward) U1 (Piston rod upward) U2 (Piston rod horizontal)
Load direction push (D)
D (Piston rod downward) D1 (Piston rod upward) D2 (Piston rod horizontal)
Bore size (mm)
ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Flange (FA) BBS-FA-50 BBS-FA-50 BBS-FA-80 BBS-FA-80
Flange (FB) SCM-FA-50 SCM-FA-63 SCM-FA-80 SCM-FA-100
Eye bracket (CA) SCM-CA-50 SCM-CA-63 - -
Clevis bracket (CB) - - SCM-CB-80 SCM-CB-100
G
Accessory
*3
G
StrokeF
Bore sizeE
Mounting
*2
D
Cylinder orientation
(Piston rod direction)
*1
C
Load direction
*1
B
1 CB 80 Y300
How to order mounting bracket
TypeA

1270
BBS-O* Series
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 :	�The load direction refers to the input direction of the
load to the cylinder.
*2	 :	�Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*3	 :	The min. stroke of BBS-OB is 300 mm.
*4	 :	“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*5	 :	�BBS-O control boxes are attached separately.
Connect them to the cylinder yourself.
How to order
BBS-O
Accessory
*4
F
Stroke
*3
E
Bore sizeD
Mounting
*2
C
Model No.A
D YCB 30080
Code Description
Model No.
BBS-O Control box separate (*5)
BBS-OB Control box integrated
Load direction
D Push type
U Pull type
Mounting
OO Basic
CA Eye bracket (ø50, ø63) (pin and snap ring attached)
CB Clevis bracket (ø80, ø100) (pin and snap ring attached)
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Stroke (mm)
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800,
900, 1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500
Accessory
I Rod eye
Y Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
A
B
C
D
F
E
Bore size (mm)
ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Flange (FA) BBS-FA-50 BBS-FA-50 BBS-FA-80 BBS-FA-80
Flange (FB) SCM-FA-50 SCM-FA-63 SCM-FA-80 SCM-FA-100
Eye bracket (CA) SCM-CA-50 SCM-CA-63 | |
Clevis bracket (CB) | | SCM-CB-80 SCM-CB-100
How to order mounting bracket
D
*1	:	All mounting brackets have mounting bolts attached.
Load direction
*1

ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr
Ending
1273
BBS Series
Accessory dimensions
 Rod eye	  Rod clevis
No.
Bore size
(mm)
A AA CA CD CW E KK MA RR
Weight
(g)
SCM-I-50 50, 63 56 18 40 14 22 -0.3
-0.5 28 M18x1.5 20 16 158
SCM-I-80 80, 100 71 21 50 18 28 -0.3
-0.5 38 M22x1.5 27 21 395
No.
Bore size
(mm)
A AB CA CD CV CW E KK MB RR
Pin
No.
Weight
(g)
SCM-Y-50 50, 63 56 20 40 14 44 22+0.5
+0.3 28 M18x1.5 20 16 SCM-P-50 258
SCM-Y-80 80, 100 71 23 50 18 56 28+0.5
+0.3 38 M22x1.5 27 21 SCM-P-80 590
No.
Bore size
(mm)
A B C CD D E
Applicable
snap ring
Weight
(g)
SCM-P1-50 50 86 79.6 1.15 16 15.2 2.1 C type for shaft 16 133
SCM-P1-63 63 105.4 97.8 1.35 18 17 2.5 C type for shaft 18 207
No.
Bore size
(mm)
A B C CD D E
Applicable
snap ring
Weight
(g)
SCM-P-50 50, 63 50.6 44.2 1.15 14 13.4 2.1 C type for shaft 14 60
SCM-P-80 80, 100 64 56.2 1.35 18 17 2.6 C type for shaft 18 126
 Pin for clevis	  Rod eye pin
Note	 :	A pin and a snap ring are attached.
*1	 :	For bore sizes ø80 and ø100, the dimension is the same as the pin for rod eye.
Material	:	 �Cast iron